LS T OO 10 N N0 T N T N T N T L T N T N T N T N S e o e o S e ey

(el

b T N S S S W N T—

oo

o

P S O N SN S - SR TS IS I VS T VS L VS VS B )
2 o0,

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-053

SPONSOR Mr. Pry

DATE February 9, 2015 COMMITTEE Public Safety

A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute a three-year policing contract
with Northfield Center Township, in Council District 1, for the period 1/1/15 through
12/31/17, in exchange for payment by Northfield Center Township of a total amount of
$2,361,266.14, for the Sheriff, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, County Council previously adopted Resolution No. 2011-362, which
authorized the County Executive to execute a three-year policing contract with Northfield Center
Township in Council District 1, which expired on 12/31/14; and

WHEREAS, Northfield Center Township has requested that the County of Summit enter
into a new contract pursuant to which the County Sheriff will provide 11,746.87 deputy/sergeant
hours, for the period 1/1/15 through 12/31/17, and

WHEREAS, Northfield Center Township has agreed to pay the County $769,287.09 for
the first year, $787,258.53 for the second year and $804,720.52 for the third year, for a total
amount of $2,361,266.14 during the three-year term of the contract; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent information,
that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to authorize the County
Executive to execute the aforementioned policing contract with Northfield Center Township:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Summit, State
of Ohio, that;

SECTION 1

The County Executive is hereby authorized to execute a three-year policing contract with
Northfield Center Township, in Council District 1, pursuant to which the County Sheriff will
provide Northfield Center Township with 11,746.87 deputy/sergeant hours, for the period of
1/1/15 through 12/31/17, in exchange for payment by Northfield Center Township, in the amount
of $769,287.09 for the first year, $787,258.53 for the second year and $804,720.52 for the third
year, for a total amount of $2,361,266.14 during the three-year term of the contract.

SECTION 2

This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and
welfare of the citizens of the County of Summit and for the further purpose of immediately
providing necessary policing for Northfield Center Township, in Council District 1, effective
1/1/15.




—
b - OOl 0 B

NI N -
~HGPy

3

LS NS HLO'S G U0 TN N T 0 T N0 T 0 N N T 0 T N T 0 O O T S T o e Y S S Sy
% B |
-

PN
L}

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-053
PAGE TWO

SECTION 3

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take
effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take
effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

SECTION 4

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,
were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

INTRODUCED January 26. 2015

ADOPTED F b}‘uary 9, 2015

CLERK OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
February 10, 2015
i

APPROVED

EC

ENACTED EFFECTIVE February 10, 2015

Voice Vote: 11-0: YES: Comunale, Crawford, Donofrio, Feeman, Kostandaras,
Kurt, Lee, Prentice, Rodgers, Schmidt, Shapiro




